german

DISTRBUTION SUPPORT: FUNDING DECISIONS 2020 =) fi lmS
Grant Loan

German Film Title International Film Title Distrbutor Territory Awarded Awarded

100 DINGE 100 THINGS Northern Film Group Norwegen 5.000,00 €

100 DINGE 100 THINGS flag Co. Japan 10.000,00 €

25 KM/H 25 KM/H Asociace Zeskych filmovych Lkubd Tschechien 2.940,00 €

ABGESCHNITTEN CUT OFF Swallow Wings Taiwan 8.500,00 €

ALS HITLER DAS ROSA KANINCHEN STAHL WHEN HITLER STOLE PINK RABBIT A Contracorriente Films, S.L. Spanien 10.000,00 €

BALLON BALLOON Fundacja Filmowa Warszawa Polen 5.000,00 €

BAYALA - DAS MAGISCHE ELFENABENTEUER BAYALA: A MAGICAL ADVENTURE Swallow Wings Taiwan 7.500,00 €

BAYALA - DAS MAGISCHE ELFENABENTEUER BAYALA: A MAGICAL ADVENTURE Focus Film Russland 30.000,00 €

BENJAMIN BLUMCHEN BENJAMIN THE ELEPHANT Vivarto Polen 9.000,00 €

BERLIN ALEXANDERPLATZ BERLIN ALEXANDERPLATZ Filmcoopi Zurich Schweiz 10.000,00 €

BERLIN ALEXANDERPLATZ BERLIN ALEXANDERPLATZ Nosk Filmdistribusjon Norwegen 9.000,00 €

BERLIN ALEXANDERPLATZ BERLIN ALEXANDERPLATZ Scanbox Entertainment Denmark Déanemark 4.429,00 €

BEYOND THE VISIBLE BEYOND THE VISIBLE Modern Films Entertainment Ltd. UK 10.000,00 €

CRESCENDO CRESCENDO Satine Film Italien 35.000,00 €

CRESCENDO CRESCENDO Swallow Wings Taiwan 8.500,00 €

CRESCENDO CRESCENDO ADSO International Management SL Spanien 8.000,00 €

DAS GEHEIME LEBEN DER BAUME THE HIDDEN LIFE OF TREES Praesens Film AG Schweiz 2.000,00 €

DAS MELANCHOLISCHE MADCHEN AREN'T YOU HAPPY? Ost for Paradis Filmimport Danemark 4.000,00 €

DAS PERFEKTE GEHEIMNIS THE PERFECT SECRET Bontofilm Tschechien 10.000,00 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION Arti Film Niederlande 8.000,00 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION Spectator Polen 4.000,00 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION Edge Entertainment Schweden 8.000,00 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION Danaos Fims Griechenland 3.000,00 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION Zeta Films srl Argentinien 4.500,00 €

DAS VORSPIEL THE AUDITION Arti Film Belgien 4.000,00

DEM HORIZONT SO NAH CLOSE TO THE HORIZON ADS Service Ungarn 5.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Kinoland LLC Russland 10.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Swallow Wings Taiwan 7.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Paradiso Entertainment Nedeland Niederlande 8.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Filmbazar Danemark 5.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Santa Fé / Paradiso Belgien, Luxemburg 7.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE FILMS4YOU Portugal 6.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Manymore AS Norwegen 7.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Red Cape Distribution Israel 6.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE A2 Filmes Brasilien 8.000,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE Danaos Fims Griechenland 2.500,00 €

DER FALL COLLINI THE COLLINI CASE ARP Frankreich 45.000,00 €

DER GEBURTSTAG MANY HAPPY RETURNS U Films SRL Uruguay 3.000,00 €

DER GOLDENE HANDSCHUH THE GOLDEN GLOVE Another World Entertainment Norwegen 4.000,00 €

DER GOLDENE HANDSCHUH THE GOLDEN GLOVE Bitters End Japan 10.000,00 €

DER GOLDENE HANDSCHUH THE GOLDEN GLOVE A-One Films Estonia Estland 3.000,00 €

DER GOLDENE HANDSCHUH THE GOLDEN GLOVE Alambique Lda Portugal 2.000,00 €

DER JUNGE MUSS AN DIE FRISCHE LUFT ALL ABOUT ME Cutaway Nordmazedonien 2.000,00 €

DER JUNGE MUSS AN DIE FRISCHE LUFT ALL ABOUT ME Puzzle Production and Distribution Albanien 2.000,00 €

DER VORNAME HOW ABOUT ADOLF? Cetera International Japan 25.000,00 €

DEUTSCHSTUNDE GERMAN LESSON Camera Film Danemark 8.000,00 €

DEUTSCHSTUNDE GERMAN LESSON Barlovento Spanien 16.000,00 €

DIE ADERN DER WELT VEINS OF THE WORLD FilmCoopi Zurich AG Schweiz 10.000,00 €

DIE GOLDFISCHE THE GOLDFISH Swallow Wings Taiwan 6.500,00 €

DIE HEINZELS - RUCKKEHR DER HEINZELMANNCHEN THE ELFKINS - BAKING THE DIFFERENCE Focus Film Russland 25.000,00 €

DIE HEINZELS - RUCKKEHR DER HEINZELMANNCHEN THE ELFKINS - BAKING THE DIFFERENCE AS Norwegen 10.000,00 €
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DIE HEINZELS - RUCKKEHR DER HEINZELMANNCHEN
DIE HEINZELS - RUCKKEHR DER HEINZELMANNCHEN
DIE HEINZELS - RUCKKEHR DER HEINZELMANNCHEN
DIE HEINZELS - RUCKKEHR DER HEINZELMANNCHEN
DIE WOLF-GANG

DIE WOLF-GANG

DRACHENREITER

DRACHENREITER

DRACHENREITER

ENDZEIT

ENFANT TERRIBLE

EXIL

FREIES LAND

FRITZI - EINE WENDEWUNDERGESCHICHTE

FRITZI - EINE WENDEWUNDERGESCHICHTE

GOTT, DU KANNST EIN ARSCH SEIN

GOTT, DU KANNST EIN ARSCH SEIN

GOTT, DU KANNST EIN ARSCH SEIN

GUT GEGEN NORDWIND

GUT GEGEN NORDWIND

HELMUT NEWTON - THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
HELMUT NEWTON - THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
HELMUT NEWTON - THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
HELMUT NEWTON - THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
ICH WAR ZUHAUSE, ABER

ICH WAR ZUHAUSE, ABER

ICH WAR ZUHAUSE, ABER

IGEL LATTE UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN

IGEL LATTE UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN

IGEL LATTE UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN

IGEL LATTE UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN

IGEL LATTE UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN

IGEL LATTE UND DER MAGISCHE WASSERSTEIN

KISS ME KOSHER

KOKON

KOKON

LAMPENFIEBER

LARA

LARA

LARA

LARA

LARA

LASSIE - EINE ABENTEURLICHE REISE

LILIANE SUSEWIND

LINDENBERG - MACH DEIN DING

LYSIS

MADISON - UNGEBREMSTE GIRLPOWER

MEINE FREUNDIN CONNI - GEHEIMNIS UM KATER MAU
NIGHTLIFE

NIGHTLIFE

NOw

PARIS CALLIGRAMMES

PETTERSSON UND FINDUS 3 - FINDUS ZIEHT UM
ROCCA VERANDERT DIE WELT

SCHLINGENSIEF - IN DAS SCHWEIGEN HINEINSCHREIEN
SWEETHEARTS

THE ELFKINS - BAKING THE DIFFERENCE
THE ELFKINS - BAKING THE DIFFERENCE
THE ELFKINS - BAKING THE DIFFERENCE
THE ELFKINS - BAKING THE DIFFERENCE
THE MAGIC KIDS: THREE UNLIKELY HEROES
THE MAGIC KIDS: THREE UNLIKELY HEROES
DRAGON RIDER

DRAGON RIDER

DRAGON RIDER

ENDZEIT - EVER AFTER

ENFANT TERRIBLE

EXILE

FREE COUNTRY

FRITZI: A REVOLUTIONARY TALE

FRITZI: A REVOLUTIONARY TALE

GOD, YOU'RE SUCH A PRICK

GOD, YOU'RE SUCH A PRICK

GOD, YOU'RE SUCH A PRICK

THE SPACE BETWEEN THE LINES

THE SPACE BETWEEN THE LINES

HELMUT NEWTON: THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
HELMUT NEWTON: THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
HELMUT NEWTON: THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
HELMUT NEWTON: THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
| WAS AT HOME, BUT ...

| WAS AT HOME, BUT ...

| WAS AT HOME, BUT ...

LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE
LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE
LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE
LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE
LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE
LATTE AND THE MAGIC WATERSTONE

KISS ME BEFORE IT BLOWS UP

COCOON

COCOON

KIDS IN THE SPOTLIGHT

LARA

LARA

LARA

LARA

LARA

LASSIE COME HOME

LITTLE MISS DOLITTLE

LINDENBERG! DO YOU THING!

DOWN THE RIVER

MADISON: A FAST FRIENDSHIP

CONNI AND THE CAT

NIGHTLIFE

NIGHTLIFE

NOow

PARIS CALLIGRAMMES

PETTSON AND FINDUS 3

ROCCA CHANGES THE WORLD
SCHLINGENSIEF: A VOICE THAT SHOOK THE SILENCE
SWEETHEARTS

Paradiso Entertainment Nederland

Vivarto

Santa Fé Productions NV
Boxoo Entertainment
Rafaella Films International
Magic Film

Venus Films

Cine Colombia

Corazén Films
Exploitation Films
Rocket Releasing
Filmarti Film

KMBO

PackMagic

Septieme Factory
Cinemart

Eagle International Communication Co.

Rocket Releasing
Swallow Wings
Capella Film

Best Film Co

A-One Films Baltic
A-One Films Latvia
Edge Entertainment
Cinema Guild
Numax Distribucién
Shellac Films

Yeni Bir Film

Ten Letters
Storytelling Media
Angel Distribution
Folkets Bio
Bontonfilm a.s.
Spoton AG
Mezipatra z.s.
Peccadillo Pictures
Vivarto

KMBO

AS Fidalgo

Alfa Pictures
Cherry Pickers BE
Cherry Pickers NL
Angel Distribution A/S
Kinologistika Show
DCM Film Distribution (Schweiz)
KT Film & Media
Vivarto

Filmcoopi Zirich AG
Bontonfilm a.s.
Bontonfilm a.s.

Just Wanted

Dean Medias

New Horizons Association
Vivarto

Stadtkino

Rocket Releasing
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Niederlande
Polen
Belgien/Lux
South Korea
Philippinen
Russland
Ecuador
Kolumbien
Mexico

UK
Russland
Tirkei
Frankreich
Spanien
Frankreich
Tschechien
Taiwan
Russland
Taiwan
Russland, Ukraine, Belarus
Polen
Litauen
Lettland
Schweden
USA
Spanien
Frankreich
Turkei
Russland
Norwegen
Danemark
Schweden
Tschechien
Schweiz
Tschechien
UK + Irland
Polen
Frankreich
Norwegen
Spanien
Belgien
Niederlande
Déanemark
Russland
Schweiz
Nordmazedonien
Polen
Schweiz
Slowakei
Tschechien
Italien
Frankreich
Polen
Polen
Osterreich
Russland

8.000,00 €
5.000,00 €
8.000,00 €
8.500,00 €
9.011,00 €
10.000,00 €
5.000,00 €
7.000,00 €
6.000,00 €

6.500,00 €
10.000,00 €
9.000,00 €
7.500,00 €

8.000,00 €
6.650,00 €
8.500,00 €
2.000,00 €
2.000,00 €
7.500,00 €
6.000,00 €
6.000,00 €

7.000,00 €
5.500,00 €
8.000,00 €
8.000,00 €
9.000,00 €
8.000,00 €
7.000,00 €
2.000,00 €
8.000,00 €
4.000,00 €

6.000,00 €

6.000,00 €
8.000,00 €
8.000,00 €
7.500,00 €
4.500,00 €
2.500,00 €
7.500,00 €
8.500,00 €
9.000,00 €
9.000,00 €
9.000,00 €
4.000,00 €
7.500,00 €
6.500,00 €
4.000,00 €
3.000,00 €

30.000,00 €
15.000,00 €
25.000,00 €

30.000,00 €

24.400,00 €

15.000,00 €

40.000,00 €

25.000,00 €



SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER Aurora Films Polen 7.000,00 €
SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER ABC Theatrical Distribution Niederlande 8.000,00 €
SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER Cinemien Belgien 6.500,00 €
SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER 606 Distribution Ltd UK, Ireland 25.000,00 €
SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER AD Vitam Distribution Frankreich 45.000,00 €
SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER Angel Distribution Déanemark 7.000,00 €
SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER Eagle International Communication Taiwan 5.500,00 €
SYSTEMSPRENGER SYSTEM CRASHER Imovision Brasilien 10.000,00 €
TABALUGA TABALUGA Focus Film Russland 15.000,00 €
THE BEST THING YOU CAN DO WITH YOUR LIFE THE BEST THING YOU CAN DO WITH YOUR LIFE Tonala Distribucién Kolumbien 2.000,00 €
TRAUMFABRIK TRAUMFABRIK MovieCloud Taiwan 7.500,00 €
TRAUMFABRIK TRAUMFABRIK Irazabal Films Argentinien 4.000,00 €
TRAUMFABRIK TRAUMFABRIK Lev Films Israel 8.500,00 €
TRAUMFABRIK TRAUMFABRIK Bliss Media China 10.000,00 €
UND MORGEN DIE GANZE WELT AND TOMORROW THE ENTIRE WORLD Cineworx Schweiz 9.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Polyfilm Osterreich 8.500,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Filmcoopi Zurich AG Schweiz 8.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE arthaus - stiftelsen for filmkunst Norwegen 8.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Les Films du Losagne Frankreich 35.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Europictures Italien 10.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Silver Box Russland 15.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Future Film Oy Ab Finnland 4.500,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Yenir Bir Film Turkei 5.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Cherry Pickers Niederlande 10.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE M&M Factory Suidkorea 15.000,00 €
UNDINE UNDINE Swallow Wings Taiwan 9.000,00 €
UNHEIMLICH PERFEKTE FREUNDE DOUBLE TROUBLE - THE MAGICAL MIRROR Kinologistika Show Russland 7.000,00 €
UNHEIMLICH PERFEKTE FREUNDE DOUBLE TROUBLE - THE MAGICAL MIRROR Limonata Reklamcilik Yayincilik Turkei 6.000,00 €
UNHEIMLICH PERFEKTE FREUNDE DOUBLE TROUBLE - THE MAGICAL MIRROR Puzzle Production and Distribution Albanien 2.000,00 €
VIER ZAUBERHAFTE SCHWESTERN FOUR ENCHANTED SISTERS Rafaella Films International Phillipinen 5.000,00 €
VIER ZAUBERHAFTE SCHWESTERN FOUR ENCHANTED SISTERS Vivarto Polen 8.000,00 €
VIER ZAUBERHAFTE SCHWESTERN FOUR ENCHANTED SISTERS Kinologistika Show Russland 10.000,00 €
VOM LOKFUHRER, DER DIE LIEBE SUCHTE ... THE BRA Fundacja Filmowa Warszawa Polen 3.000,00 €
VOM LOKFUHRER, DER DIE LIEBE SUCHTE ... THE BRA Kinologistika Show Russland 6.000,00 €
VOM LOKFUHRER, DER DIE LIEBE SUCHTE ... THE BRA Puntal Films Spanien 7.000,00 €
WERK OHNE AUTOR NEVER LOOK AWAY Traffic Films Ukraine 1.750,00 €
WERK OHNE AUTOR NEVER LOOK AWAY Jinjin Pirctures Suidkorea 10.000,00 €
WERK OHNE AUTOR NEVER LOOK AWAY Aurora Films Polen 6.000,00 €
ZU WEIT WEG TOO FAR AWAY Windmill Film Distribution Niederlande 5.000,00 €
835.280 € 530.400 €
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